

Prem Lal & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPOA No.6958 of 2020

29.11.2023 Present: Ms. Babita, Advocate vice Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate,
for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh
Dhaulta & Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional
Advocates General and Mr. Arsh Rattan & Mr. Sidharth
Jalta, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents.

List on **23.04.2024**.

Reply be filed by the said date without fail.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

November 29, 2023
Mukesh