

**Prem Lal and others Versus State of Himachal Pradesh and others**

**CWPOA No.6958 of 2020**

23.07.2024 Present: Ms. Babita Chauhan, Advocate vice  
Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate, for the  
petitioner.

Mr. P.K. Nadda, Additional Advocate  
General, for the respondents.

Since 2019, no reply has been filed to the  
present petition.

On persuasive request of Learned  
Additional Advocate General, four weeks' further time  
is granted to file reply, failing which adverse order  
shall follow.

List for consideration after four weeks.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

July 23, 2024  
*[Bhardwaj]*