

Prem Lal and others versus State of H.P.
and others

**CWPOA No. 6958 of 2020 a/w
CWPOA No.6960 of 2020**

CWPOA No. 6958 of 2020

30.08.2024 Present: Ms. Babita Chauhan, Advocate, vice
Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate, for the
petitioners.

Mr. P.K. Nadda, Additional Advocate General
for the respondents-State.

CWPOA No. 6960 of 2020

Ms. Babita Chauhan, Advocate, vice
Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate, for the
petitioners.

Mr. P.K. Nadda, Additional Advocate General
for the respondents-State.

CWPOA No. 6958 of 2020

Reply filed on behalf of respondents is on
record. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four
weeks.

List on **26th November, 2024.**

CWPOA No. 6960 of 2020

List alongwith CWPOA Nos 6958 and 7031
of 2020 on **26th November, 2024.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

August 30, 2024
(himani)