

Ishwar Dutt vs State of HP & Ors. a/w connected matters

CWPOA No.7031 of 2020 a/w
CWPOA Nos.6958, 6960,
6961, 6965 of 2020

03.01.2025 Present: Mr. Bonit Thakur, Advocate vice
Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate, for the
petitioner(s) in all petitions.

Mr. Hemant K. Verma, Deputy Advocate
General, for respondents-State in all
petitions.

As a sequel to orders dated 16.12.2024,
learned counsel for the parties jointly represent that
subject matter involved in these cases were adjudicated
by the Coordinate Bench of this Court, against which
LPA No.13 of 2022, was filed wherein the said judgment
has been stayed and the matter has been fixed for
20.03.2025.

In these circumstances, list the matter for
further consideration in the last week of March 2025.

January 03, 2025
(Chiranjeev)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge