

Ishwar Dutt vs. State of H.P. & Ors. along with connected matters.

CWPOA No. 7031 of 2020 a/w CWPOA Nos. 6958, 6960, 6961 AND 6965 OF 2020.

29.07.2025 Present: Ms. Babita Chauhan, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioners.

Mr. Hemant K. Verma, Dy. A. G., for the respondents-State.

As a sequel to order dated 3rd January, 2025, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that LPA No.13 of 2022 is still pending adjudication and has been fixed for hearing in the month of February, 2026. She makes prayer for listing these petitions after February, 2026.

List before appropriate bench in the month of March, 2026.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

29th July, 2025.
(Jai)